



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

FAO No. 271 of 2024

Divisional Railway Manager, East *Appellant*
Coast Railway, Khordha

Mr.G.Mohanty, Sr.Panel Counsel
-versus-

Hemalata Mishra & Anr. *Respondents*

CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER
20.08.2024
I.A. No.961 of 2023

Order No.

01. 1. The matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents by Registered Post with A.D., for which requisites shall be filed in seven working days. Office is directed to collect postal tracking report.
3. List on 7th November 2024.

I.A. No.444 of 2024

4. The award amount deposited before the Commissioner for Employee's Compensation-cum-Joint Labour Commissioner, Bhubaneswar shall not be disbursed in E.C. Case No. 9 of 2023 till 7th November 2024.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge

S.Das