



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
FAO No.271 of 2024

Divisional Railway *Appellant*
Manager, East
Coast Railway, Khordha
Road Division, Khordha

Mr.B. S. Rayaguru, Advocate

-versus-

Sm. Hemalata Mishra & *Respondents*
Anr. *Ms. Ranjita Mohapatra,*
Advocate

CORAM:
DR. JUSTICE S.K. PANIGRAHI

Order

ORDER

No.

23.07.2025

02. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. On the prayer of the learned counsel for the Appellant, list this matter on 16.09.2025.

(Dr. S.K. Panigrahi)
Judge