



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

F.A.O. No.271 of 2024

Divisional Railway Manager, East ***Appellant***
Coast Railway, Khordha Road Division,
Khordha

Mr. B.S. Rayaguru, C.G.C.

-versus-

Smt. Hemalata Mishra and another ***Respondents***
Mr. D.K. Pani, Advocate for Respondents 1 & 2

CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER
24.03.2026

Order No.

08.

1. List this appeal on 15th May 2026, as prayed by Mr. D.K. Pani, learned counsel for Respondents 1 & 2.
2. The interim order dated 20.08.2024 shall continue till 15th May 2026.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge